Release Note for Cisco Catalyst 1200 and 1300
Series Switches Firmware Version 4.0.0.91 -
4.1.0.76
First Published: 2024-01-25
Resolved Issues 4.1.0.76
Table 1: Caveats Resolved in Release V4.1.0.76.
DescriptionBug ID
Symptom

CSCwi56166
Resolved Issues 4.1.0.75
Table 3: Caveats Resolved in Release V4.1.0.75.
DescriptionBug ID
Symptom
C1300-24MGP-4X port 17 cannot forward a packet at a speed of 2.5G.
CSCwi54956
Release Note for Cisco Catalyst 1200 and 1300 Series Switches Firmware Version 4.0.0.91 - 4.1.0.76
1
DescriptionBug ID
Symptom
MAC address relearning fails when a similar entry exists in the MAC
forwarding table.
CSCwi54958
Symptom
In rare cases, the Ports 45,46,47, and 48 of the C1300-48MGP-4X cannot
link up after a reboot.
CSCwi54959
What's New
This section details the new features and modifications introduced in firmware version 4.1.0.72.
• Support for the new hardware platforms:
• New PIDs are being introduced in this release and are listed in the table below:
DescriptionDevice PID
Catalyst 1300 SeriesManaged Switch, 4-port 2.5GE, 4-port GE, PoE, 2x10G SFP+C1300-8MGP-2X
Catalyst 1300 Series Managed Switch, 8-port 2.5GE, 16-port GE, PoE, 4x10G
SFP+
C1300-24MGP-4X
Catalyst 1300 Series Managed Switch, 16-port 2.5GE, 32-port GE, PoE, 4x10G
SFP+
C1300-48MGP-4X
Catalyst 1300 Series Managed Switch, 12-port 10GE, 2x10G SFP+C1300-12XT-2X
Catalyst 1300 Series Managed Switch, 12-port SFP+, 2x10GE SharedC1300-12XS
Catalyst 1300 Series Managed Switch, 24-port 10GE, 4x10G SFP+ SharedC1300-24XT
Catalyst 1300 Series Managed Switch, 24-port SFP+, 4x10GE SharedC1300-24XS
Catalyst 1300 Series Managed Switch, 8-port 10GE, 8-port SFP+C1300-16XTS
Catalyst 1300 Series Managed Switch, 12-port 10GE, 12-port SFP+C1300-24XTS
• New software features as detailed below:
• Feature updates to existing feature as detailed below:
New Software Features
Support of 1300 stackable devices supporting 10G on all Ports